Manufacturer Part Number
Device Identification Prefix Suffix
H Harris Temperature Range
C Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
Family I Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
A Analog M Military (–55°C to +125°C)
C Communications
FA Ultra-High Package Designator

3.3V Family Package Designator
E Dual-In-Line Plastic (PDIP)
Type Designation EN Narrow Dual-In-Line Plastic (PDIP)
Up to 6 units H Chip
16XXX 16-Bit M 300 Mil, Small Outline Plastic (SOIC)
162XXX 16-Bit with Balanced NM 150 Mil, Small Outline Plastic (SOIC)
Output Drivers MT Thin Shrink Small Outline Plastic
163XXX 16-Bit 3.3V FCT (TSSOP)
2XXX Series 25Ω Output Resistor QM Shrink Small Outline Plastic
(SSOP/QSOP)
Speed Grade SM Shrink Small Outline Plastic (SSOP)
Blank Lowest Speed
A  Package Designator
B Blank Tube
C 96 Tape and Reel
D
E Highest Speed
Prefix Device Suffix
H I 3     7151     –5
Family
Package
Temperature
Prefix Device Suffix
CA 3306 A E
Device Type
Electrical Option
Package
CD (AC, ACT, HC, HCT)
Types
Prefix Device Suffix
CD  XX  XXX  XXXXX  X  XX
Temperature
Range
Logic Level
Type Designator
Package Designator
Hi-Reliability Screening
CD (FCT, LPT) Types
Prefix Device Suffix
CD XX XXX XXXXXX  X X X XX
Temperature
Range
Logic Level
Type Designator
Speed Grade
Output Voltage
Package Designator
Pack Designator
Manufacturer Part Number
Device Identification Prefix Suffix
INTERSIL
(continued)
Sequential Number
Family Based on Order of Development 0-9
IP Intelligent Power
V High Voltage Package Designator
B Small Outline Plastic (SOIC)
Topology D Chip
0 Low Side Switch J Ceramic Dual-In-Line Frit-Seal
1 High Side Switch (CERDIP)
2 Half Bridge M Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
3 AC/DC Converters P Dual-In-Line Plastic (PDIP)
4 Full Bridge S Single-In-Line Plastic (SIP)
5 Regulator/Power Supply W Wafer
7 Multiplex Communication Circuit Y Die
9 Special Function
Temperature
A Automotive (-40°C to 150°C)
C Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
I Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
M Military (-55°C to 125°C)
D EDP (0°C to 85°C)
Voltage